
Removing Unallowable travel expenses.

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description Additional Company Notes

52185-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 51.95 Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Jeremy Andrews -Ferry trip for new asl Ferry Trip

52185-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 210.98            Workday Expense Report Apr 23 Sean Rawlings -Ticket transfer fee Maintenance Manager Training

52185-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 102.00            Workday Expense Report Apr 23 Sean Rawlings -Airport parking fee Maintenance Manager Training

52185-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 23.00 Workday Expense Report Apr 23 Sean Rawlings -Lunch from hotel

Maintenance Manager Training; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

387.93            Sum x

Blue Team x

Employee Training x

51.95 Allowable - New equipment to site x

x (335.98)           Staff Adjustment x

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description

56200-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 518.11            Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Justin Heddy -Blue Team Help at Olympic

56200-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 145.41            Workday Expense Report June 23 Jeremy Andrews -Mileage to and back from Mileage reimbursement to/from SMITH System Safety Certification

56200-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 275.10            Workday Expense Report July 23 Joey Deese -Mileage for SLD training 7/1 Mileage for Servant Leadership Training 7/1

938.62            Sum x

Employee Training x

518.11            Allowable - Blue Team x

x (420.51)           Staff Adjustment x

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description

70200-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 97.76 2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 04472 - DELTA AIR   0067793793958~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 107.92            2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 04429 - ALASKA AIR  0277793793959~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 207.21            2022-12 Pcard Accrual - Distri PO 00015 - ALASKA AIR  0277878357513~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 189.09            2022-12 Pcard Accrual - Distri PO 00030 - UNITED      0167878357515~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 (207.21)           2022-12 Pcard Accrual - Distri PO 00015 - ALASKA AIR  0277878357513~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 (189.09)           2022-12 Pcard Accrual - Distri PO 00030 - UNITED      0167878357515~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 207.21            2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00015 - ALASKA AIR  0277878357513~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 189.09            2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00030 - UNITED      0167878357515~KAY

70200-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 218.43            2023-02 Pcard Activity PO 00505 - ALASKA AIR  0277885919761~KAY Site Manager-Division Meeting-Safety, Recruiting, and Customer Service

70200-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 266.07            2023-02 Pcard Activity PO 00634 - ALASKA AIR  0277888583518~KAY Controller-Division Meeting-Safety, Recruiting, and Customer Service

70200-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 375.46            2023-03 Pcard Activity PO 01047 - ALASKA AIR  0277894670599~KAY Maintenance Manager Airfare

70200-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 13.35 2023-03 Pcard Activity PO 00481 - WSFERRIES-COUPEVILLE~SEAN RAW

70200-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 13.35 2023-03 Pcard Activity PO 00482 - WSFERRIES-PORT TOWNSEND~SEAN

70200-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 345.47            2023-04 Pcard Activity PO 01402 - ALASKA AIR  0277897371504~KAY Servant Leadership Training

70200-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 401.15            2023-07 Pcard Activity PO 03012 - ALASKA AIR  0277981334441~LIN

2,235.26         Sum x

Employee Training x

Allowable - Blue Team x

26.70 Staff Allowed Ferries x

x (2,208.56)        Staff Adjustment x

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description

70202-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 699.39            MISC-PLRCLS4 04/23 Div Mtg 04/23 Div Meeting

Allocated Expense (Customer Count) -Division Meeting-Safety, Recruiting, and 

Customer Service

70202-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 1,709.39         MISC-PLRCLS5 04/23 Div Mtg 04/23 Div Meeting

70202-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 (1,709.39)       JRNLWA00470487 MISC-PLRCLS5 04/23 Div Mtg04/23 Div Meeting

70202-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 1,831.53         MISC-PLRCLS4 04/23 Div Mtg 04/23 Div Meeting

Allocated Expense (Customer Count) -Division Meeting-Safety, Recruiting, and 

Customer Service
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Removing Unallowable travel expenses.

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description Additional Company Notes

2,530.92         Sum x

- Allowable x

x (2,530.92)        Staff Adjustment x

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 287.23           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01579 - RED LION INN AND SUITES~LYNSI Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 287.23           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01580 - RED LION INN AND SUITES~LYNSI Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 257.35           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 03604 - ELKS TEMPLE LODGE~LYNSIE BRES

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 758.80           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01571 - EXPEDIA 72373952645014~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 911.27           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01513 - EXPEDIA 72364339827888~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 607.51           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01514 - EXPEDIA 72364220935601~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,215.03        2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01515 - EXPEDIA 72364341440444~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 3,062.18        2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01516 - EXPEDIA 72364343845446~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,124.73        2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01517 - EXPEDIA 72368425299437~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 501.37           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01518 - EXPEDIA 72368429672823~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,250.50        2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01519 - EXPEDIA 72368431210299~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,361.71        2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01520 - EXPEDIA 72368427168220~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,313.49        2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01521 - EXPEDIA 72366354384885~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,445.55        2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01522 - EXPEDIA 72366361464836~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 364.85           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01523 - EXPEDIA 72366272758614~LYNSIE

Division Vice President-Monthly Travel/Hotel to site to help support drivers, 

mechanics, CSRs, and management tea

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 309.42           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01524 - EXPEDIA 72364409642042~LYNSIE

Division Vice President-Monthly Travel/Hotel to site to help support drivers, 

mechanics, CSRs, and management tea

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 342.68           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01525 - EXPEDIA 72363623446820~LYNSIE

Division Vice President-Monthly Travel/Hotel to site to help support drivers, 

mechanics, CSRs, and management tea

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 262.04           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01526 - EXPEDIA 72369081503643~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 334.92           2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01573 - EXPEDIA 72375866870273~LYNSIE

Division Vice President-Monthly Travel/Hotel to site to help support drivers, 

mechanics, CSRs, and management tea

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 455.98           2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01569 - EXPEDIA 72375925139050~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,431.28        2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01570 - EXPEDIA 72375929073077~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 1,361.72        2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01572 - EXPEDIA 72375937032262~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 (455.98)          2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01569 - EXPEDIA 72375925139050~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 (1,431.28)       2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01570 - EXPEDIA 72375929073077~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 (1,361.72)       2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01572 - EXPEDIA 72375937032262~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 (334.92)          2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01573 - EXPEDIA 72375866870273~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 230.62           2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01753 - EXPEDIA 72394361360079~LYNSIE

Division Vice President-Travel/Hotel to site to help support drivers, mechanics, 

CSRs, and management tea

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 1,460.09        2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01763 - EXPEDIA 72385036529004~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 455.98           2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01569 - EXPEDIA 72375925139050~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 1,431.28        2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01570 - EXPEDIA 72375929073077~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 1,361.72        2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01572 - EXPEDIA 72375937032262~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 334.92           2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01573 - EXPEDIA 72375866870273~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 154.14           2022-09 Pcard Accrual PO 01790 - EXPEDIA 72398068006856~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 (154.14)          2022-09 Pcard Accrual PO 01790 - EXPEDIA 72398068006856~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 154.14           2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 01790 - EXPEDIA 72398068006856~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 180.23           2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 01972 - BEST WESTERN PLUS LACEY~LYNSI Division Budget Meeting

70203-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 180.23           2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 01973 - BEST WESTERN PLUS LACEY~LYNSI Division Budget Meeting

70203-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 180.23           2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 01970 - BEST WESTERN PLUS LACEY~LYNSI Division Budget Meeting

70203-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 90.23 2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 01971 - BEST WESTERN PLUS LACEY~LYNSI
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Removing Unallowable travel expenses.

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description Additional Company Notes

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 154.15           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 02132 - EXPEDIA 72432142350649~LYNSIE

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 292.76           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 02133 - EXPEDIA 72436434257223~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 313.68           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 02135 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~LYNSIE BR Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 440.27           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05256 - RED LION INN AND SUITES~STEVE

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 440.27           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05256 - RED LION INN AND SUITES~STEVE

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 428.80           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05371 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 428.80           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05371 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 296.84           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 03758 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~TOM RUPER Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 407.35           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 03761 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~TOM RUPER Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 2,643.50        2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 03773 - AIRBNB  HMH38ZH4QH~TOM RUPERT Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 2,958.20        2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 03774 - AIRBNB  HMKX8ZJJ9X~TOM RUPERT Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 313.68           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05076 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 859.99           2022-11 Pcard Accrual PO 05206 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 (859.99)          2022-11 Pcard Accrual PO 05206 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 399.21           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 02319 - EXPEDIA 72444959200639~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 372.60           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 02320 - EXPEDIA 72448640147804~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 648.40           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05588 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 117.45           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05587 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 859.99           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05206 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 741.00           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05433 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 747.94           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05711 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 548.95           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05790 - RED LION INN AND SUITES~STEVE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 381.47           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 02321 - EXPEDIA 72448643041022~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 421.03           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 02338 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~LYNSIE BR Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 249.60           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05384 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 166.56           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05591 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 443.78           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05276 - AC HOTEL VANCOUVER WAT~KAYLA Driver Training Hotel

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 120.88           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 00090 - RED LION INN AND SUITES~STEVE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 249.60           2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05383 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 411.75           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Steven Hopkins -Rob Lyndsey hotel at Seq Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 164.70           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Steven Hopkins -Hotel for James Treece i Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 330.20           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit

Division Vice President-Monthly Travel costs to help support drivers, mechanics, 

CSRs, and management tea

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 108.80           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Mark Gingrich -Meeting Room at Hotel - n

Division Vice President-Monthly Travel costs to help support drivers, mechanics, 

CSRs, and management tea

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 830.52           N Lemay Pcard Accrual PO 00120 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 506.32           N Lemay Pcard Accrual PO 06017 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 741.00           2022-12 TacH PO Log Accr PO 05589: Holiday Inn Express: PCARD: Ch

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 512.86           2022-12 Pcard Accrual PO 00050 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA

70203-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 960.57           2022-12 Expense/Prepaid Reclas Rcls to 2112 Lodging Expense for Driver Blue Team Lodging

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 (506.32)          N Lemay Pcard Accrual PO 06017 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 (830.52)          N Lemay Pcard Accrual PO 00120 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 (741.00)          2022-12 TacH PO Log Accr PO 05589: Holiday Inn Express: PCARD: Ch

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 (512.86)          2022-12 Pcard Accrual PO 00050 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 456.88           2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00216 - EXPEDIA 72464422158631~LYNSIE Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 512.86           2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00050 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 468.98           2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 05659 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~DEANNA VA

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 527.44           2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00602 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 674.80           2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00603 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO Blue team
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70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 506.32           2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 06017 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 830.52           2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00120 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 923.77           2023-01 2112 Prepaids Blue Team Lodging Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 1,598.93        N Lemay Pcard Accrual PO 00653 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 (1,598.93)       N Lemay Pcard Accrual PO 00653 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO

70203-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 1,598.93        2023-02 Pcard Activity PO 00653 - HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS~STEVEN HO Blue team

70203-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 155.78           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit - 1 ni

70203-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 125.26           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -1 night lodging - Olympic

70203-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 111.58           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Ronald Lind -hotel recipt

70203-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 521.08           2023-04 Pcard Activity PO 01643 - AC HOTEL VANCOUVER WAT~KAYLA Driver Training Hotel

70203-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 530.50           Workday Expense Report June 23 Jeremy Andrews -Hotel for smith system T Hotel for SMITH System Safety Certification

47,230.09       Sum x

281.04 Division VP x

x 37,110.21      Blue Team Lodging x

Employee Training x

(9,838.84)        Staff Adjustment x

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description

70205-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 264.38           Workday Expense Report August Ruby Huang -2112/2144 on site Meetings Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 6.25 Workday Expense Report August Zack Scholl -SR16 Bridge Toll - Olympic Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 110.50           Workday Expense Report August Zack Scholl -Forecast Meeting Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 55.25 Workday Expense Report August Zack Scholl -One-way travel to Sequim - Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 71.92 Workday Expense Report August Zack Scholl -Uber from SeaTac to Home Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 112.50 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Mileage - Olympic SIte Vi 9/1/22 - 9/2/22

70205-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 112.50 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Mileage - Olympic SIte Vi 9/28/22 - 9/29/22

70205-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 6.25 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Narrows Toll - Olympic Si 9/1/22 - 9/2/22

70205-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 6.25 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Narrows Toll - Olympic Si 9/28/22 - 9/29/22

70205-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 6.25 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -Olympic Visit - Narrows B 8/10/2022

70205-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 6.25 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -Olympic Visit - Narrows B 8/15/22 - 8/16/22

70205-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 112.50 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -To and From Sequim - Site 8/10/2022

70205-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 112.50 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -To and From Sequim - Site 8/15/22 - 8/16/22

70205-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 34.69 Workday Expense Report Nov 22 Ruby Huang -Division Budget Review - Lac Budget Review

70205-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 31.75 Workday Expense Report Nov 22 Zack Scholl -Mileage for Division Review Budget Review

70205-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 140.63           Workday Expense Report Nov 22 Bradley Fisher -HR IT Service Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 35.00 Workday Expense Report Nov 22 Adam Balogh -Budgets Budget Review

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 123.75           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Anthony Kolvick -198 Miles Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 168.75           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Charisma Toilolo -Home and to from Olymp Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 161.88           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Charisma Toilolo -Home and to from Olymp Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 110.00           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Marie Most -Olympic Site Visit-short sta Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 261.25           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Bradley Smith - Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 128.75           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Ruby Huang -Site visit Controller Site Visit

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 4.75 Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Ruby Huang -Site visit toll Controller Site Visit

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 291.88           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Charisma Toilolo -Home to and from Olymp Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 268.75           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Paul LaTourette -Travel to vacouver for Mileage reimbursement for driver training in Vancouver, WA

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 408.75           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Thomas Rupert -Company use of personal v Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 107.50           Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit - ther Division Vice President Site Visit

70205-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 5.50 Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit - Narr Division Vice President Site Visit

70205-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 31.00 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Adam Balogh -Port Angeles Mediation Controller Visit
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70205-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 24.00 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Adam Balogh -Port angeles mediation prep Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 808.13           Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Thomas Rupert -Company use of personal v Blue Team Mileage-Acting District Manager Mileage Reimbursement

70205-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 5.50 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Mark Gingrich -Narrows Toll - Sequim Sit

70205-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 107.50           Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Mark Gingrich -To and From Sequim - Site

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 542.34           Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Joey Deese -mileage for 1/16, 1/20, 1/23 Relocation Travel -  1/16, 1/20, 1/23

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 71.40 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Bradley Fisher -Scheduled Travel IT Service Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 51.95 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jeremy Andrews -Ferry ride for borrowing Ferry Ride

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 211.69           Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jesse Bussanich -Mileage for trip to Seq Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 115.80           Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Zack Scholl -2-10-23 Olympic Forecast Me Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 39.33 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Zack Scholl -Parking for 3 of 6 days Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 42.98 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Zack Scholl -Uber from airport to Woodla Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 35.50 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Zack Scholl -Mileage roundtrip to airpor Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 51.46 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Zack Scholl -Uber from Woodlands to Airp Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 168.99           Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Thomas Rupert -Company Use of Personal V Blue Team Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 71.40 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Bradley Fisher -Return home from Schedul IT Service Mileage

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 50.06 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Bryson Rose -Truck fuel to get back to y Driver Fuel for routed truck

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 542.34           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Joey Deese -mileage for 2/17, 2/19, 2/24 Relocation Travel - 2/17, 2/19, 2/24

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 75.00 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Jeremy Andrews -Gas cards were frozen. F

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 5.50 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Narrows Bridge - Olympic Division Vice President Site Visit-Meal

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 5.50 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit - Narr Division Vice President Site Visit-Meal

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 5.50 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Zack Scholl -3-8-23 Olympic Forecast Mee Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 115.80           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Zack Scholl -3-8-23 Olympic Forecast Mee Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 117.90           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Sequim Site Visit - to an

70205-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 117.90           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Sequim Site Visit

70205-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 115.80           Workday Expense Report May 23 Zack Scholl -4-12-23 Olympic Forecast Me Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 5.50 Workday Expense Report May 23 Zack Scholl -4-12-23 Olympic Forecast Me Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 90.00 Workday Expense Report May 23 Zack Scholl -Parking for AC/DC Controller Training

70205-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 5.50 Workday Expense Report May 23 Zack Scholl -Olympic Forecast Meeting Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 115.80           Workday Expense Report May 23 Zack Scholl -Olympic Forecast Meeting Controller Visit

70205-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 179.47           Workday Expense Report May 23 Zack Scholl -Mileage for AC/DC Controller Training

70205-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 275.10           Workday Expense Report June 23 Samantha Davis -Office Manager Meeting i Office Manager Training

70205-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 14.93 Workday Expense Report July 23 TONY SCHMUCKER -Landfill Visit with team

70205-2112-201-00 8/31/2022 177.13           Workday Expense Report August Trina Sisk -mileage to PT office 6/4-6/8 Mileage Reimbursement to Port Townsend Office

7,660.58         Sum x

51.95 UTC Allowed Ferry Ride x

947.80 Division VP x

1,583.18        Controllers x

2,715.07         Blue Team x

x Employee Training x

(2,362.58)        Company Adjustment x

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 170.00           2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01450 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~SEAN RAWLIN

Budget Review; the team needed to work through lunch to complete all tasks that 

day

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 25.00 2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 01450 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~SEAN RAWLIN

Budget Review; the team needed to work through lunch to complete all tasks that 

day

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 39.84 2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 03605 - PANERA BREAD #202269~LYNSIE B

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 49.00 2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 03624 - IN  TWO BUSY TO COOK CATE~LYN
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Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description Additional Company Notes

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 98.00 2022-08 Pcard Activity PO 03640 - ELKS TEMPLE PUB~LYNSIE BRESSL Office Manager Training; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 600.00           B2 08.08.22_08.21.22 - Off B2:WC F-17:Per Diem

Blue Team Per Diem (Marshall Horton 08/08/22 - 08/21/22) These were 2 new 

employees sent to Fife, WA to complete first 10 day training.

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 650.00           B2 08.08.22_08.21.22 - On B2:WC F-17:Per Diem

Blue Team Per Diem (Nickol Miller 08/17/22 - 8/31/22) These were 2 new 

employees sent to Fife, WA to complete first 10 day training.

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 520.00           80% 2022-08 B2 PP18 Accrual 80% B2:WC F-17:Per Diem

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 20.38 Workday Expense Report August Zack Scholl -Tuesday lunch with Madi at Controller Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 26.05 Workday Expense Report August Zack Scholl -Lunch at the Lab in Oceansi Controller Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 8/31/2022 87.42 2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01597 - JOSE'S FAMOUS SALSA~ERIK BOOT

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 (520.00)          80% 2022-08 B2 PP18 Accrual 80% B2:WC F-17:Per Diem

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 (87.42) 2022-08 Pcard Accrual PO 01597 - JOSE'S FAMOUS SALSA~ERIK BOOT

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 84.61 2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01699 - SQ  RAINSHADOW CAFE~CHAD YOUN

Working lunch discussing operations. The team discusses incident rates, turnover 

challenges/opportunities, customer service issues, site safety, maintenance 

challenges/opportunities, asset utilization, financial performance, community 

involvement, etc.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 150.22           2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01750 - TST  SHADOWLINE BURGERS A~ERI

Working lunch discussing operations. The team discusses incident rates, turnover 

challenges/opportunities, customer service issues, site safety, maintenance 

challenges/opportunities, asset utilization, financial performance, community 

involvement, etc.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 87.42 2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01597 - JOSE'S FAMOUS SALSA~ERIK BOOT

Working lunch discussing operations. The team discusses incident rates, turnover 

challenges/opportunities, customer service issues, site safety, maintenance 

challenges/opportunities, asset utilization, financial performance, community 

involvement, etc.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 92.42 2022-09 Pcard Activity PO 01632 - SEQUIM BENTO TERIYAKI~ERIK BO

Working lunch discussing operations. The team discusses incident rates, turnover 

challenges/opportunities, customer service issues, site safety, maintenance 

challenges/opportunities, asset utilization, financial performance, community 

involvement, etc.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 25.67 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic SIt

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 10.41 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic SIt

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 25.67 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic SIt

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 25.45 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic SIt

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 25.00 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic SIt

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 9/30/2022 14.12 Workday Expense Report Septemb Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic SIt

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 235.51           2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 01927 - TST  RAM - LACEY~ERIK BOOTH

Budget Review; this meal is necessary as employees are traveling to another 

location for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 161.69           2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 01988 - CHICK-FIL-A #04281~LYNSIE BRE

Budget Review; this meal is necessary as employees are traveling to another 

location for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 26.00 2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 04818 - COSTCO WHSE #0767~LYNSIE BRES

Budget Review; this meal is necessary as employees are traveling to another 

location for the company.
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70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 20.00 2022-10 Pcard Activity PO 04210 - FRED-MEYER #0265~LYNSIE BRESS

Budget Review; this meal is necessary as employees are traveling to another 

location for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 58.82 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -Lunch w/ Chad Young

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 49.89 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -Lunch w/ Chad Young

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 25.67 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic Dis

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 27.80 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -Olympic Visit - Travel Me

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 22.88 Workday Expense Report October Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic Dis

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 (824.31)          2022-10 PO Log Accrual PCARD: PO 01957: BROWN PAPER TICKET: PCa

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 159.35           2022-10 Pcard Accrual PO 01954 - TRAYLORS RESTAURANT~CHAD YOUN

Working lunch discussing operations. The team discusses incident rates, turnover 

challenges/opportunities, customer service issues, site safety, maintenance 

challenges/opportunities, asset utilization, financial performance, community 

involvement, etc.

70206-2112-000-00 10/31/2022 824.31           2022-10 Pcard Accrual PO 01957 - BROWNPAPERTICKETS COM~CHAD YO

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 824.31           2022-10 PO Log Accrual PCARD: PO 01957: BROWN PAPER TICKET: PCa

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 (159.35)          2022-10 Pcard Accrual PO 01954 - TRAYLORS RESTAURANT~CHAD YOUN

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 (824.31)          2022-10 Pcard Accrual PO 01957 - BROWNPAPERTICKETS COM~CHAD YO

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 57.00 2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05102 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~BRADLEY SMI

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 169.80           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05103 - TST  SHADOWLINE BURGERS A~BRA

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 57.00 2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 05104 - JOSE'S FAMOUS SALSA~BRADLEY S

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 824.31           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 01957 - BROWNPAPERTICKETS COM~CHAD YO Manager Dinner

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 159.35           2022-11 Pcard Activity PO 01954 - TRAYLORS RESTAURANT~CHAD YOUN Working lunch discussing operations

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 36.69 2022-11 2178 Pcard Accrual PO 01109 - SEQUIM BENTO TERIYAKI~JOSEPH

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 17.00 2022-11 2178 Pcard Accrual PO 01113 - SQ  GABBYS JAVA AND GOURM~JOS

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 23.72 2022-11 2178 Pcard Accrual PO 01108 - HARDY S MARKET~JOSEPH DEESE

70206-2112-000-00 11/30/2022 77.59 OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual PO 03866 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~TOM RUPERT

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 (23.72) 2022-11 2178 Pcard Accrual PO 01108 - HARDY S MARKET~JOSEPH DEESE

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 (36.69) 2022-11 2178 Pcard Accrual PO 01109 - SEQUIM BENTO TERIYAKI~JOSEPH

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 (17.00) 2022-11 2178 Pcard Accrual PO 01113 - SQ  GABBYS JAVA AND GOURM~JOS

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 (77.59) OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual PO 03866 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~TOM RUPERT

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 77.59 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 03866 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~TOM RUPERT Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 15.98 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 04084 - SAFEWAY #1448~TOM RUPERT

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 13.37 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05515 - BURGER KING #8118~BRADLEY SMI

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 41.95 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 03903 - APPLEBEES SEQU11211489~TOM RU

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 59.63 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 03926 - SEQUIM BENTO TERIYAKI~TOM RUP

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 82.60 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 03943 - TST  SHADOWLINE BURGERS A~TOM

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 17.00 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 01113 - SQ  GABBYS JAVA AND GOURM~JOS
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70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 59.00 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 04047 - JOSE'S FAMOUS SALSA~TOM RUPER

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 56.09 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 04873 - BARHOP ARTN PIZZA SEQUIM~KEVI

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 70.37 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 04046 - SEQUIM BENTO TERIYAKI~TOM RUP

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 31.00 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05512 - BB DINER SEQUIM #158~BRADLEY

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 23.72 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 01108 - HARDY S MARKET~JOSEPH DEESE

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 33.56 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 04067 - HARDY S MARKET~TOM RUPERT

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 36.69 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 01109 - SEQUIM BENTO TERIYAKI~JOSEPH

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 74.89 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 04872 - SEQUIM BENTO TERIYAKI~KEVIN G

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 31.00 2022-12 Pcard Activity PO 05511 - BB DINER SEQUIM #158~BRADLEY

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 26.11 Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Thomas Rupert -Travel Meal Tom Rupert

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 21.00 Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Ruby Huang -site visit lunch Controller Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 10.64 Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit - Trav

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 18.63 Workday Expense Report Dec 22 Mark Gingrich -Travel Meal - Olympic

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 2,625.00        Misc03 Blue Team,  Reclass Blue Team Per Diem RCLS Blue team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 98.58 OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual PO 04085 - OAK TABLE CAFE~TOM RUPERT

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 12/31/2022 960.57           2022-12 Expense/Prepaid Reclas Rcls to 2112 Per Diem for Driver Help Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 (98.58) OPEX13 - Pcard Accrual PO 04085 - OAK TABLE CAFE~TOM RUPERT

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 16.04 2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00198 - WINGSTOP 1800~BRAD FISHER IT Support; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 14.80 2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 00181 - TACO TIME - SEQUIM~BRAD FISHE IT Support; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 98.58 2023-01 Pcard Activity PO 04085 - OAK TABLE CAFE~TOM RUPERT

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 20.27 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Joshua Metcalf -Olympic Disposal support

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 12.00 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Joshua Metcalf -Olympic Disposal Support

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 53.08 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Thomas Rupert -Lunch Joey D Tom R

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 49.98 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Thomas Rupert -Lunch Brad S Jeremy A

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 15.97 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Mark Gingrich -Sequim Site Visit - Trave

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 60.77 Workday Expense Report Jan 23 Joshua Metcalf -Olympic Disposal support

Blue Team Lunch; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company. Salaried 

employee does not get per diem as well.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 600.00           Misc03 Blue Team,  Reclass Blue Team Per Diem RCLS Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 1/31/2023 19.63 2023-01 2178/2179 Pcard Accrua PO 00222 - SQ  MO-CHILLI BBQ INC~JOSEPH

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 (19.63) 2023-01 2178/2179 Pcard Accrua PO 00222 - SQ  MO-CHILLI BBQ INC~JOSEPH
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70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 19.63 2023-02 Pcard Activity PO 00222 - SQ  MO-CHILLI BBQ INC~JOSEPH Meeting with City of Port Townsend and Jefferson County officials

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 43.96 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jesse Bussanich -Sequim Blue Team Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 37.60 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jesse Bussanich -Sequim Blue Team Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 43.56 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jesse Bussanich -Sequim Blue Team Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 29.40 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jesse Bussanich -Sequim Blue Team Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 46.52 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jesse Bussanich -Sequim Blue Team Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 32.44 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Zack Scholl -Lunch at Airport

70206-2112-000-00 2/28/2023 42.17 Workday Expense Report Feb 23 Jesse Bussanich -Sequim Blue Team Blue Team; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 14.06 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 25.02 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 160.00           Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Sean Rawlings -Lunch for Maintenance Dep

70206-2112-000-00 3/31/2023 41.69 Workday Expense Report Mar 23 Mark Gingrich -Olympic Site Visit - Lunc

Division Vice President Site Visit; this meal is necessary while traveling for the 

company.

70206-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 185.51           2023-04 Pcard Activity PO 00647 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~JOSEPH DEES

Working lunch discussing operations. The team discusses incident rates, turnover 

challenges/opportunities, customer service issues, site safety, maintenance 

challenges/opportunities, asset utilization, financial performance, community 

involvement, etc.

70206-2112-000-00 4/30/2023 17.84 2023-04 Pcard Activity PO 00650 - TACO TIME - SEQUIM~BRAD FISHE Travel meal to install camera on truck

70206-2112-000-00 5/31/2023 18.32 Workday Expense Report May 23 Anthony Stovall -Meal during travel for

70206-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 80.96 2023-06 Pcard Activity PO 00681 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~JOSH GALLOW

70206-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 136.54           2023-06 Pcard Activity PO 02247 - 13 COINS RESTAURANTS~LEE KEOM Office Manager Training; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 44.81 Workday Expense Report June 23 Jeremy Andrews -Dinner 6/20/23

70206-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 12.00 Workday Expense Report June 23 Jeremy Andrews -Lunch 6/20/23

70206-2112-000-00 6/30/2023 33.39 Workday Expense Report June 23 Jeremy Andrews -Lunch 6/21/23

70206-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 14.80 2023-07 Pcard Activity PO 01166 - TACO TIME - SEQUIM~BRAD FISHE IT Support; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 9.06 2023-07 Pcard Activity PO 01167 - MCDONALD'S F13318~BRAD FISHER IT Support; this meal is necessary while traveling for the company.

70206-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 152.50           2023-07 Pcard Activity PO 01124 - OLD MILL CAFE LLC~JOSEPH DEES

Working lunch discussing operations. The team discusses incident rates, turnover 

challenges/opportunities, customer service issues, site safety, maintenance 

challenges/opportunities, asset utilization, financial performance, community 

involvement, etc.

70206-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 50.82 Workday Expense Report July 23 Sean Rawlings -Breakfast for inventory c

70206-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 33.89 2023-07 US Bank Pcard Accrual PO 03126 - AC HOTEL VANCOUVER WAT~LYNSIE Servant Leadership training - food

70206-2112-000-00 7/31/2023 35.00 2023-07 US Bank Pcard Accrual PO 03151 - AC HOTEL VANCOUVER WAT~LYNSIE Servant Leadership training - food

10,804.35       Sum x

6,431.27         Blue Team x

x 67.43 Controllers x

437.39 Division VP x

321.27            Employee Training Training x

(3,546.99)        Company Adjustment x

Removing travel expenses for activities not necessary for operation of regulated services. These costs are for the convienience of the company and 

should be borne by owners/shareholders. Allowing Blue team travel expenses. Allowing Ferry transportation.
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Removing Unallowable travel expenses.

Full Account Date Amount USD Journal Description Further Description Additional Company Notes

Total Travel 71,787.75       

Documented Transactions 65,197.73       

Unexplained Transactions 6,590.02         

Blue Team 39,843.20       
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